	BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
		100947					
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION	ONER OF PATENTS AND TR	ADEMARKS:				
	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
	1. Guy LEVY	. (. = -) (=	2.		. 4 		
11	3. 5.		4. 6.		2.5 256 6/9		
9	7.		8.		9/2		
4	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
[[NAME: Endo Technic Corporation International						
	ADDRESS: 3002 Dow Avenue, St	uite 114, Tustin, California 9268	30				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(C) & ADDDE	OCCED ATTACHEDS TVEC	· MNO				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (NO ⊠INO				
	(Submit herewith only one docu		e copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
	document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE PART INTE	REST FXFC	DATE: July 2, 1991			
	MYOOIGIMMEIN! OI	ZAMOTE CIVILIME	LACO.	DATE: 0019 2, 1001			
	CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
	SECURITY	MERGER OTHER:	<u> </u>				
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D		WITH: (NOTE : IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND		
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT		SHEET(S) attached2	YES NO			
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTO			1169 [110			
		1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	The state of the s		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOL	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	The state of the s		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 256259	LEVY hom Correspondence		VED:	The state of the s		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	LEVY hom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: 'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group	LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	VED: 'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 21/17791TRADEDR, 49460045004225644	LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: 'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 21/11/93/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11	LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S	VED: 'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code § \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. PATTYPH TROUBUR, 12040145 (APE) 148 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT:	LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 21/1799 TRANSPORT, 100/15/15/15/17 DKT: PMS 256259	hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 96) 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. PATTYPH TROUBUR, 12040145 (APE) 148 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT:	LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 21/1799 TRANSPORT, 100/15/15/15/17 DKT: PMS 256259	hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 96) 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. PMTYSHTROGOR, COOPESSEL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR	If not in item 1 LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed: NONE CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259 MATTER NO.		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 21/1799 TRADEOR, \$00004500025644 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a	If not in item 1 LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed: NONE CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259 MATTER NO.		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. PMTYSHTROGOR, COOPESSEL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR	If not in item 1 LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed: NONE CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) 640 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259 MATTER NO.		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 21/1799 TRADEOR, \$00004500025644 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a	If not in item 1 LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed: NONE CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of pacover sheet, attachmen	VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$ 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259 MATTER NO.		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. PMT991THREDOR, 10400450042564 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Add Address Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. PMT991THREDOR, 100 NEW YORK WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO.	if not in item 1 LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed: NONE CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing informatic	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$ 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259 MATTER NO.		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 21/1799 TRADEOR, \$00004500025644 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a	if not in item 1 LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed: NONE CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing informatic	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of pacover sheet, attachmen	VED: 'S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$ 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259 MATTER NO.		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 256259 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. PATTY HANDED R, PARTY HANDED R, PARTY BATTY DKT: PMS 256259 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge at the original document. Signature Attorney: Jay M. Finkelstein Reg. No. 21082	if not in item 1 LEVY hom Correspondence be Mailed: NONE CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing informatic	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of pacover sheet, attachmen	VED: S 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) 640 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81264 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document risheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 256259 MATTER NO.		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/98

ASSIGNMENT

				Attorney Docket No. PD-1339		
) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) GUY LEVY	(5)			
		(2)				
(1-8)						
		in consideration (of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0) each of the undersigned, the unders	0) and other good and valuable igned agree(s) to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert name of	(9) Endo Teck	nnic Corporation Interna	tional		
(10)	Assignee insert state of	(10) Delaware				
(11)	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 3002 Dow Avenue; Suite 114; Tustin, California 92680 (herelnafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the				
(12)		(12) DENTAL AL	ND MEDICAL PROCEDURES EM	PLOYING LASER RADIATION		
	invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	U.S. Serial No. 07/709,244 filed June 3, 1991 (Case No PD-1339 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on		·		
may c	onal applications thereof and deem necessary or expedie 2) The undersigned agr	d also to execute separant. Tee(s) to execute all pape	ate assignments in connection with	ne application and any continuing or such applications as the Assignee Interference which may be declared Assignee in every way possible in		
obtain	ning evidence and going fo	ward with such interfere	ince.	Assignee in every way possible in		
conne	 The undersigned ag ection with claims or provis 	ree(s) to execute all par ions of the international	pers and documents and perform a Convention for Protection of Indust	any act which may be necessary in trial Property or similar agreements.		
States	The undersigned ago patent to the Assignee.	ree(s) to perform all affire	native acts which may be necessar	ry to obtain a grant of a valid United		
of the Assign	· United States resulting fro nee, as Assignee of the ent	m said application or a ire interest, and hereby o	ny division or divisions or continu	s to Issue any and all Letters Patents ing applications thereof to the said uil right to convey the entire interest nent in conflict herewith.		
STUAR SARD No. 21 NLEX (Reg. N THOM LIVOR No. 32	RT LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,68 NEA, Reg. No. 22,372; DAN J.082; STANLEY A. BECKER, CHARTOVE, Reg. No. 31,94; No. 32,756; DAVID L. HENTY IAS C. REYNOLDS, Reg. No. INESE, Reg. No. 32,040; DIN 2,933; and HIDEO KODA, R sary or desirable in order to	0; RICHARD H. ZAITLE! /ID L. FEHRMAN, Reg. I Reg. No. 23,037; WILLIA 2; VINCENT J. BELUSKO, 7, Reg. No. 31,323; LOUK 5. 32,488; ROGER R. WI VAH NEWTON HILL, Reg. eg. No. 27,729 the powe	N, Reg. No. 27.248; WAYNE WILLE No. 28,600; JOHN LAND, Reg. No. IM K. KONRAD, Reg. No. 28,868; M. Reg. No. 32,820; ROD S. BERMAN, S. A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN F. SE, Reg. No. 31,204; JOHN R. WET No. 33,508; GARTH A. WINN, Reg. Br to Insert on this assignment any	ARTIN R. HORN, Reg. No. 18,189; NBERG, Reg. No. 28,488; PAUL L. 29,554; JAY M. FINKELSTEIN, Reg. ICHAEL BARCLAY, Reg. No. 32,553; Reg. No. 31,483; DAVID M. SIMON, P. SCHERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; THERELL, Reg. No. 31,678; DON F. No. 33,220; TED RITTMASTER, Reg. further Identification which may be demark Office for recordation of this		
Date:	7 1 skill water Nie	me of Inventor				
ate:_	7697"	GUY LE	EVY ((SEAL)		
>ate:_				(SEAL)		
ate:_	· 			(00%)		
Pate:_	Na	±		•		
)ate:	Na	me of inventor				

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0459

(CEAL)

____Name of Inventor_